emanates from various departments. Auditor-General linked the slow progress on addressing the 

findings to high vacancy rate within the municipality, the lack of internal controls and segregation of 

duties which is currently being addressed by management. There are hundred and two (102) audit 

findings in the 2022/2023 Audited Financial Statements 

Various departments within the municipality are assisting in resolving issues raised by AGSA through 

the OPCA Plan. The municipality is currently engaging with Auditor General in preparation for interim

[...]

approved in the Indigent Policy, qualifying indigents are provided with among others, 6kl of free water 

and 50kws of free electricity on a monthly basis. 

The Municipality also supports  qualifying indgent households with a full package of burials, In the year 

in review, a total of hundred and three (103) indigent burials were processed.  

T 3.6.1 

T 3.6.2 

Free Basic Household Services

Water (6 kilolitres per household per month)

Sanitation (free minimum level service)

Electricity/other energy (50kwh per household per month)